icket No.: R.39747 07-17-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 102499494 Tab settings - -To the Honorable Director of the Onited States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Johannes SCHALLER 7-14.03 Georg WEBER Name: Robert Bosch GmbH Horst HARNDORF Address: Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Germany ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: Other \_\_\_ Country: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: Execution Date: 8/14/02 & 8/16/02 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) July 14, 2003 10/181,696 Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: RONALD E. GREIGG 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,517 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Suite One Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, Virginia 22314 8. Deposit account number: 07-2100 City: \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: \_\_\_\_ Country: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/16/2003 STORES 50000ES7 072100 10181696 01 FC:80E1 40.00 BA

Name of Person Signing

of the original document.

RONALD E. GREIGG

PATENT REEL: 014263 FRAME: 0020

**JULY 14, 2003** 

Date

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. R.39747
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
☑ United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/181,696		
Date of Execution: 8/14/02,	,,	2003
☐ United States Provisional Patent Ap		
☐ United States Patent No(s).		
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
Other (specify)		
Title of the Invention		
DEVICE AND METHOD FOR AFTERTREATING EXHAUST GASES		
Inventors (assignors)		
Name	Address	
Johannes SCHALLER Georg WEBER	Poststr. 34, 71229 Leonberg, Germany	
Horst HARNDORF	Kling-Klang-Str. 44, 74336 Brackenheim-Stock, Germany	
HOSCHANDON	Auenweg 25, 71701 Schwieberdingen, Germany	
**		
Issignee		
Name	Address	
Robert Bosch GmbH	Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, German	ny

[Page 1 of ]

**RECORDED: 07/14/2003** 

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 014263 FRAME: 0021